Boucherville, Québec, Canada, and its shares are traded on the Toronto Stock Exchange (TSX) under the
symbol UNS.

For additional information, please contact:
Henry Buckley| President and Chief Executive Officer, Uni-Select
Tel. 450 641-6958 |investorrelations@uniselect.com

Eric Bussières | Chief Financial Officer, Uni-Select
Tel. 450 641-6958 | investorrelations@uniselect.com

Hélène Baril| Director Investor Relations, Uni-Select
Tel. 450 641-2119 ext. 55253 | investorrelations@uniselect.com

mailto:%7Cinvestorrelations@uniselect.com
mailto:investorrelations@uniselect.com
mailto:investorrelations@uniselect.com

APPENDIX

(Under UK GAAP - in thousands of £)

2017 2016 2015
Unaudited Audited Audited

Net loss (5,965) (4,680) (9,783)
Income tax expense (recovery) 2,234 (2,110) (272)
Depreciation and amortization 5,831 5,755 3,898
Finance costs, net 14,045 11,391 8,553
EBITDA (2) 16,145 10,356 2,396

Non-recurring adjustments (1) 1,630 1,531 2,452
Adjusted EBITDA (2) 17,775 11,887 4,848
Adjusted EBITDA margin (2) 6.7% 5.4% 3.4%

Sales 264,885 218,459 142,228

Uni-Select Inc.
IFRS
  LTM

PA Topco Limited
UK GAAP

 Fiscal YR  (2)

Combined
 LTM (4)

(03/31/2017) (04/30/2017)
Net earnings (loss) 57,780 (7,714) 50,066
Income tax expense (recovery) 27,035 2,889 29,924
Depreciation and amortization 17,930 7,540 25,470
Finance costs, net 5,573 18,161 23,734
EBITDA (3) 108,318 20,875 129,193

Non-recurring adjustments (1) 780 2,108 2,888
Adjusted EBITDA (3) 109,098 22,984 132,082
Adjusted EBITDA margin (3) 8.9% 6.7% 8.4%

Sales 1,230,489 342,503 1,572,992

Fiscal periods ended April 30,

(1) These adjustments are mainly related to recent business acquisitions such as professional fees,
integration and acquisition costs.
(2) Non-IFRS (non-UK GAAP) measures. Refer to the “Non-IFRS (non-UK GAAP) measures” section for further
details.

(4) The his torica l  information of The Parts  Al l iance was  prepared in accordance with UK GAAP. Accordingly,
readers  are cautioned that such resul ts  have not been reconci led to IFRS and may be subject to adjustment.

(Unaudited - in thousands of US dollars)

(3) Non-IFRS (non-UK GAAP) measures. Refer to the “Non-IFRS (non-UK GAAP) measures” section for further